
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006649-2023 

Contract

Legal services

East London Waste Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006649
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035591  
Published 7 March 2023, 4:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East London Waste Authority

11 Burford Road

Stratford

E15 2ST

Email

david.pietropaoli@eastlondonwaste.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 0208724803

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006649-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006649-2023
mailto:david.pietropaoli@eastlondonwaste.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://eastlondonwaste.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://lbbd.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Waste disposal

https://eastlondonwaste.gov.uk/
https://lbbd.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Legal services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79100000 - Legal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Legal Services to be provided by the Contractor will cover the following areas:

- Contract Expiry and Transition: support with the expiry and transition of the IWMS
Contract; and

- Future Services Delivery: support with the procurement of new services to be in place
following expiry of the IWMS Contract.

The Contractor will work closely with the Authority and other advisers to deliver the Legal
Services.

The Contractor is required to lead on all legal matters as well as proactively seek advice
and assistance from the Authority and other advisers when necessary.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £440,445

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Legal Services to be provided by the Contractor will cover the following areas:

- Contract Expiry and Transition: support with the expiry and transition of the IWMS
Contract; and

- Future Services Delivery: support with the procurement of new services to be in place
following expiry of the IWMS Contract.

The Contractor will work closely with the Authority and other advisers to deliver the Legal
Services.

The Contractor is required to lead on all legal matters as well as proactively seek advice
and assistance from the Authority and other advisers when necessary.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Financial Criterion / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-020201

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Legal services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/020201-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ADDLESHAW GODDARD LLP

Milton Gate 60 Chiswell Street

London

EC1Y 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

National registration number

OC318149

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £440,445



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-12T18:13:48+0100
	TCPDF




